



Sacramento County District Attorney's Office

THIEN HO
District Attorney

May 24, 2024

Non Violent Parole Review Process
Board of Parole Hearings
Correspondence – NV
P.O. Box 4036
Sacramento, CA 95812-4036

Re: Lott, Enos CDC # BT7839 Court Docket: 23FE001308 / 23FE001717

Inmate Lott is a well-established felon with a history of habitual theft and violence and should not be paroled. The circumstances surrounding his current convictions of grand theft and vandalism, along with his prior criminal record consisting of two prior strike offenses and multiple other convictions, show that he poses an unreasonable risk of danger, violence, and criminality to the community.

As to 23FE001308: On January 25, 2023, Inmate Lott committed a felony grand theft when he entered into Macy's and stole multiple items from the fragrance department totaling over \$1,600. The theft was captured on video. Inmate Lott resolved this case for a sentence of low term of 16 months, doubled to 32 months because he admitted a prior strike allegation (one of two he has suffered previously.) He is currently serving this sentence.

As to 23FE001717: On January 20, 2023, Inmate Lott entered into a local pawn shop, where he attempted to pawn a stolen bicycle. When the employee determined the property was in fact stolen, the police were called, and Inmate Lott was locked inside the store to allow the police to arrive. Inmate Lott became angry, grabbing items to throw around the store before ultimately shattering a glass window with a metal saw to escape. He was caught, and the damage was determined to be approximately \$700. Inmate Lott pled guilty for a sentence of 8 months consecutive to 23FE00130, doubled to 16 months consecutive because he admitted a prior strike allegation. He is currently serving this sentence.

Inmate Lott has an extensive criminal history preceding the two current commitment offenses. In 2020, Inmate Lott was convicted of felony Grand Theft and was sentenced to a total of 32 months in prison (low term of 16 months doubled via his admission of a prior strike.) In 2016, Inmate Lott was convicted of being a Felon in Possession of a Firearm and received a 32-month state prison sentence (low term of 16 months doubled via his admission of a prior strike.) In 2013, Inmate Lott was convicted of a misdemeanor violation of Penal Code section 148(a), Resisting Arrest. Also in 2013, Inmate Lott was convicted of a misdemeanor violation of Penal Code section 475(a), Possession of a False Check. His most recent strike offense occurred in

2011, when he was convicted of First-Degree Burglary. In 2009, Inmate lott was convicted of a felony violation of Vehicle Code section 10851(a), Vehicle Theft. [REDACTED]
[REDACTED]

As evidenced by his record spanning 16 years, Inmate Lott has committed numerous theft crimes, along with a weapons offense and has two prior strikes. He has been to state prison on two separate commitments prior to the current commitment (on two separate cases.) Based on his behavior, it is clear that his lifestyle has not changed – putting the community at unmitigated risk of his criminality if left unchecked.

As we are given 30 days to respond, and we are not provided with any disciplinary history or any other information aside from the one-page notice of parole review, I cannot comment on Inmate Lott's prison conduct. However, from the record that is available it is clear that Inmate Lott should not be released as he poses a significant, unreasonable risk of continued theft and potential violence to the community. Parole should be denied.

Respectfully submitted,



Kevin Jones
Deputy District Attorney
Sacramento County District Attorney's Office

Bobbi Loggins
Certified Legal Intern